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Jay A. Gilbertz, WSB#6-3087
Yonkee & Toner, LLP

319 West Dow Street

P.O. Box 6288

Sheridan, WY 82801

(307) 674-7451

(307) 672-6250 (fax)
jgilbertz@yonkeetoner.com

Attorney for Objectors,

Mary Brezik-Fisher and David Fisher

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL
STATE OF WYOMING

IN RE BROOK MINE APPLICATION

)

)  DOCKET 17-4801
TFN 6 2-025 )
)

NOTiCE TO APPEAR BY TELEPHONE
Jay A. Gilbertz, counsel for Objectors Mary Brezik-Fisiler and David Fisher, and
pursuant to the Order Vacating Contested Case Hearing And Setting Oral Argument dated
February 7, 2017, hereby provides advance notice to the Council that he will bé appearing-
by telephone for the oral argument hearing set for February 21,2017 at 1:30 p.m. Please
provide the céll—in number to participate in this heaﬁng.
DATED this _‘_5_“’1(/1’ay of February, 2017.

YONKEE & TONER, LLP

%74/4%%/—

Jay A. Gilbertz, WSB # 6
- Attorney for Objectors
Mary Brezik-Fisher and Duvid Fisher
319 West Dow Street
P.O. Box 6288
Sheridan, WY 82801
Telephone: (307) 674-7451
Telefax: (307) 672-6250




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

W

I, Jay A. Gilbertz, hereby certify that on the 15 day of February, 2017, I served a
true and correct copy of the above and foregoing by electronic transmission, duly
addressed as follows: ‘

Andrew Kuhimann . Todd Parfitt

Asst. Attorney General Director, DEQ

andrew.kuhlmann 0.20V Todd.Parfitt 0.20V

Alan Edwards Shannon Anderson

Deputy Director, DEQ Powder River Basin Resource Council
Alan.edwards@wyo.gov sanderson@powderriverbasin.org
Isaac Sutphin and Jeff Pope Brooke Collins

Attorneys for Brook Mine, LLC 38 Monarch Rd.
INSutphin@hollandhart.com Ranchester, WY 82839
jspope@hollandhart.com bpcharlie@wbaccess.net

jmkelley@hollandhart.com
csvec@hollandhart.com

Lynne Boomgaarden Jim Ruby
Attorney for Big Horn Coal Executive Officer, EQC
Iboomgaarden@crowleyfleck.com jim.ruby@wyo.gov

jwacker@crowleyfleck.com
wdrake@crowleyfleck.com

Via U.S. Mail:

Joe Girardin

Council Business Coordinator

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25™ Street

Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714 4

Cheyenne, WY 82002 w//g/{ % /ﬂ/ qL /

Jay A. Gilbertz



